



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Bail Application No.3213 of 2025

Gautam Ramanand Rai ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

Mr Rajabhau S Chaudhari a/w Kishan Chaudhari for the applicant.
Mr SS Pednekar, APP for the respondent / State.
Mr Zeeshan Siddique a/w Zubi Ansari and Ayman Shaikh for the intervenor.

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 25 September 2025.**

P.C. :

Heard. Time is extended by one week to carry out the amendment. At the request of the learned Counsel for the applicant, stand over to **7 October 2025**.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]