

*Shubhada S Kadam*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3213 OF 2025

Gautam Ramanand Rai
versus
The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Kishan Chaudhary, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Balraj B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Padmansinh P. Patil i/b. Mr. Jishan Siddique, Advocate for the
Intervenor.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for respondent No.1-State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to amend so as to add additional grounds for bail. Considering the request of learned counsel for the applicant, leave granted. Amendment be carried out within two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 18th February 2026.
4. Amended copies be served on other side.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)