

*S.S.Kilaje*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3213 OF 2025**

Gautam Ramanand Rai

... Applicant

versus

State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2026.04.28
10:25:59
+0700

Mr. Priyal Sarda a/w. Mr. Kishan Chaudhari, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Rajdeep Sitapure a/w. Zeeshan Siddique and Mr. Padmasinha Patil,
Advocate for the Intervenor.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for intervenor.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the Bail Application with liberty to file fresh Bail Application after six months.
3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the applicant, Bail Application is allowed to be withdrawn.
4. Dismissed and disposed of with aforesaid liberty.
5. In view of disposal of Bail Application, all pending applications, if any, also disposed of.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)